

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1743 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Piru

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.P.S Raghuv eer

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A/.

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Case called out.

No one responds on behalf of appellant. The office report dated 06/08/2018 indicates that N.B.W against the appellant was executed and the appellant is in jail since 11.7.2018.

The Court proceeds to appoint Shri Vimlendu Tripathi as an Amicus.

L.C.R is received.

Office is directed to prepare paper book and handover a copy of the same to the learned Amicus and the learned A.G.A. free of cost.

**List on 12.9.2018 for hearing** showing the name of Shri Vimlendu Tripathi as Amicus.

**Order Date :-** 28.8.2018

SFH