

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1743 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Piru

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** S.P.S Raghuv eer

**Counsel for Respondent :-** D.G.A/.

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

**Ref:- Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 2 of 2018.**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Cause shown is sufficient.

Application is allowed.

Let the sole appellant **Piru** be released on bail in S.T. No. 402 of 1986 under Section 302 I.P.C. P.S. Behat, District Sanharanpur on his furnishing a personal bond and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Court concerned.

**Order Date :-** 12.9.2018

Asheesh

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

L.C.R. stands received.

Office is directed to prepare paper book within three weeks' and hand over a copy thereof to Sri V. Singh as counsel for the appellant upon payment of usual charges, and to the learned Amicus as well as learned A.G.A., free of cost.

List for hearing in the week commencing **29.10.2018** showing the name of Jagdish Singh and Abhay Pratap Singh as counsel for the appellant.

**Order Date :-** 12.9.2018 /Asheesh