

**Court No. - 3**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1743 of 1988**

**Appellant :- Piru**

**Respondent :- State Of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- S.P.S Raghuveer**

**Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A/.**

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.**

**Hon'ble Umesh Kumar,J.**

At the request of Sri Virendra Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 10.1.2019.

As this appeal is of the year 1988, further adjournment shall not be granted as a matter of right.

**Order Date :- 18.12.2018**

Fhd.