

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1743 of 1988

Appellant :- Piru

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P.S Raghuvver,Abhay Pratap Singh,Surya Nand,Vimlendu Tripathi A/C, Virendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- D.G.A/.

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

List revised.

Sri Vimlendu Tripathi, who has been appointed as amicus curiae in this case vide order dated 28.08.2018 is present, whereas learned counsel for the appellant is not present.

Sri Vimlendu Tripathi, learned Amicus Curiae stated that he is always willing to make proper assistance to the Court.

Appellant is already on bail.

In such circumstances, list this matter for final disposal of the appeal in the second week of July, 2022.

Order Date :- 8.3.2022

PS