



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1743 of 1988**

Piru

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhay Pratap Singh, S.P.S  
Raghuveer, Surya Nand, Vimlendu  
Tripathi, Virendra Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A/.

---

**Court No. - 48**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.  
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. As per office report dated 25.02.2026, living status report of the appellant is still awaited.

2. List this case on **16.03.2026**.

**February 26,  
2026**

Sanjeet

**(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)**